TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-22

June 16, 2009

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

CONTRERAS, Alejandra

GONZALEZ, Maria E.

MILLER, Melissa

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

BLAIR, McNeal

GOMEZ, Angelina M.

Mendoza, Etelvina A.

ROBBINS, Rachel F.

(Increase in work year)

RAFFERTY, Kathleen M.

RAMOS, Robert

REYES, Margarita

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

From: Substitute Mechanic
District Wide

To: Mechanic’s Helper
Transportation Dept.

Preschool Teacher
From: Hemet Elementary
To:  Fruitvale Elementary

Preschool Teacher
From: Fruitvale Elementary
To: Hemet Elementary

Secretary lli
Educational Services

From: Secretary Il
Tahquitz High School
To: School Office Manager
Little Lake Elementary

From: Substitute Delivery Driver and
Reprographics Clerk
District Wide
To: Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
Purchasing Dept.

Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
From: Hemet Elementary Preschool
To: Fruitvale Elementary Preschool

6/17/09

6/9/09

6/17/09

6/17/09

8/20/09

8/20/09

6/15/09

7/1/09

7/1/09

8/20/09
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EFFECTIVE DATE

SIMS, Rebecca Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)

From: Fruitvale Elementary Preschool

To: Hemet Elementary Preschool 8/20/09
VAN GELDER, Christina T. From: Administrative Assistant |

To: Administrative Assistant |l 7/1/09

Area Superintendents

ZASTROW, Glen F. From: Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Dept.
To: Custodian Il 6/17/09

Hemet Elementary

BOOTSMA, Holley Substitute Instructional Aide 6/16/09
District Wide

GAGE, Brian Instructional Aide (SH) 4/13/09 - 5/26/09
Acacia Middle School (Change to eff. date)
TELEZINSKI, Trisha L. Instructional Aide (SH) 8/19/09 — 6/11/10
Little Lake Elementary (Correction to eff. date)

GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A. Supervision Aide 8/20/09
Cottonwood K-8 School

PROCTOR, Suzette Substitute Health Services Technician 6/17/09
District Wide

AMBROSE, Connie Health Services Technician | 7/31/09
West Valley High School

ANDERSON, Mary Library/Media Technician I 7/31/09
Valle Vista Elementary

ARMBRUSTER, Diane Health Services Technician | 7/31/09
Dartmouth Middle School



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-22

June 16, 2009

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)

BEINGESSNER, Gloria

BENSON, Linda

BENSON, Charles

BLASCHKO, Melody

BLASIC, Sandra

BREMNER, Victoria

BRENZ, Cynthia

BURCHETT, Michelle

CANON, Tina

CHAVEZ, Esmeralda

CHRISTENSEN, Christi

CHURCHILL, Melissa

CONTRERAS, Alejandra

COX, Bettina

DE LOS RIOS, Jeremiah L.

Library/Media Technician IlI
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Little Lake Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Hamilton High School

Health Services Technician |
Idyllwild K-8 School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Cawston Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Hamilton High School

Health Services Technician |
Hemet High School

Library/Media Technician Ill
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
West Valley High School

Health Services Technician |
Bautista Creek Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Ramona Elementary

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Diamond Valley Middle School

Campus Supervisor |l
Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/17/09
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PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)

DEARDORFF, Kathryn

DERNER, Martha E.

DEYOUNG, Janice

DIGGINS, Cindra

DIUGUID, Jennifer

ENDER, Cara

ESTRELLA, Bertha

FERRARA, Julie

FUENTES, Maura

GARCIA, Luis

GROVES, Janna

GRUEBELE, Darla

HEHLE, Jennifer

HERNANDEZ, Dora

HILOVSKY, Jacqueline

Clerk 111
Cawston Elementary

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Acacia Middle School

Library/Media Technician Ill
McSweeny Elementary

Library/Media Technician I
Hemet High School

Library/Media Technician Ill
Winchester Elementary

Clerk 1l
Whittier Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
Cottonwood K-8 School

Library/Media Technician Il
Hemet Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
Alessandro High School

Custodian |
Whittier Elementary

Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary

Library/Media Technician |
West Valley High School

Library/Media Technician Ill
Harmony Elementary

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Acacia Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/17/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/17/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/31/09
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PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)

HINES, Sandra O.

HOUGHTON, Joni

KARLIN, Jayne

LANDEROS, Margarita R.

LOURENCO, Denise

MARQUEZ, Beatriz

MENDOZA, Elvira

MENDOZA, Elvira

MEZA, Juan L.

MYERS, Terri

NELSON II, Gloria

PEEBLES, Mary A.

PEREZ, Elizabeth

PETERS, Bonnie

PETERSON, Anna

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Health Services Technician |
McSweeny Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
West Valley High School

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Harmony Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Whittier Elementary

School Community Liaison Aide
Jacob Wiens

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Jacob Wiens

Custodian |
Hamilton K-8 School

Library/Media Technician Il
Acacia Middle School

Health Services Technician |
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Library/Media Technician Il
Ramona Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
Whittier Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Cottonwood K-8 School

Library/Media Technician Il
Hamilton K-8 School

Page 5

EFFECTIVE DATE

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/17/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09
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June 16, 2009

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)

PETERSON, Betty A.

PLAZA, Ruby

RAISH, Ann

ROJAS-RODRIGUEZ, Abbi C.

ROSE, Kelly

SCHEIBLE, Pamela

SCHOFIELD, Mary

SCHWAB, Ruth

SEARL, Melissa

SMITH, Kristine R.

STEVENSON, Star

THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.

VAIL, Sandra

VASQUEZ, Maria

VISEL, Karen

Clerk 1l
Fruitvale Elementary

Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
Tahquitz High School

Health Services Technician |
Alessandro High School

Health Services Technician |
Hamilton K-8 School

Library/Media Technician I

Diamond Valley Middle School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Bautista Creek Elementary

Library/Media Technician I
Hemet High School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Winchester Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Fruitvale Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
Idyllwild K-8 School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/17/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/17/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09
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June 16, 2009

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)

WALCK, Bobbi

WATLAND, Danette

WEST, Lori

WRIGHT, Sonia

YANCEY, Catherine

Library/Media Technician IlI
Fruitvale Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Cawston Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
Little Lake Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Valle Vista Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
Dartmouth Middle School

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

AMBROSE, Connie

ANDERSON, Mary

ARMBRUSTER, Diane

BEINGESSNER, Gloria

BENSON, Linda

BENSON, Charles

BLASCHKO, Melody

BLASIC, Sandra

BREMNER, Victoria

Health Services Technician |
West Valley High School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Valle Vista Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Dartmouth Middle School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Little Lake Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Hamilton High School

Health Services Technician |
Idyllwild K-8 School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Cawston Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Rancho Viejo Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

7/31/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09
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June 16, 2009

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)

BRENZ, Cynthia

BURCHETT, Michelle

CANON, Tina

CHRISTENSEN, Christi

CHURCHILL, Melissa

COX, Bettina

DEYOUNG, Janice

DIGGINS, Cindra

DIUGUID, Jennifer

ESTRELLA, Bertha

FERRARA, Julie

FUENTES, Maura

HEHLE, Jennifer

HILOVSKY, Jacqueline

HOUGHTON, Joni

Library/Media Technician IlI
Hamilton High School

Health Services Technician |
Hemet High School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Tahquitz High School

Health Services Technician |
Bautista Creek Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Ramona Elementary

Health Services Technician |

Diamond Valley Middle School

Library/Media Technician IlI
McSweeny Elementary

Library/Media Technician I
Hemet High School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Winchester Elementary

Library/Media Technician I
Cottonwood K-8 School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Hemet Elementary

Library/Media Technician I
Alessandro High School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Harmony Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Acacia Middle School

Health Services Technician |
McSweeny Elementary

Page 8

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09
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June 16, 2009

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)

KARLIN, Jayne

LOURENCO, Denise

MARQUEZ, Beatriz

MYERS, Terri

NELSON I, Gloria

PEEBLES, Mary A.

PEREZ, Elizabeth

PETERS, Bonnie

PETERSON, Anna

RAISH, Ann

ROSE, Kelly

SCHEIBLE, Pamela

SCHOFIELD, Mary

SCHWAB, Ruth

SEARL, Melissa

Library/Media Technician IlI
West Valley High School

Health Services Technician |
Harmony Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Whittier Elementary

Library/Media Technician Il
Acacia Middle School

Health Services Technician |
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Library/Media Technician Il
Ramona Elementary

Library/Media Technician IlI
Whittier Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Cottonwood K-8 School

Library/Media Technician Il
Hamilton K-8 School

Health Services Technician |
Tahquitz High School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Tahquitz High School

Health Services Technician |
Alessandro High School

Health Services Technician |
Hamilton K-8 School

Library/Media Technician Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Bautista Creek Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09
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STEVENSON, Star Library/Media Technician Ill
Rancho Viejo Middle School

VAIL, Sandra Health Services Technician |
Winchester Elementary

VASQUEZ, Maria Health Services Technician |
Fruitvale Elementary

VISEL, Karen Library/Media Technician I
Idyllwild K-8 School

WALCK, Bobbi Library/Media Technician IlI
Fruitvale Elementary

WATLAND, Danette Health Services Technician |
Cawston Elementary

WEST, Lori Library/Media Technician IlI
Little Lake Elementary

WRIGHT, Sonia Health Services Technician |
Valle Vista Elementary

YANCEY, Catherine Library/Media Technician Ill
Dartmouth Middle School

Employee #214829

DUCKETT, Jessie E. Instructional Aide (SH)
Hemet High School

GONZALEZ, Karen Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

PANGANIBAN, Cynthia A. Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

SPYRES, Leslie A. Webmaster

Technology Dept.
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

8/1/09

6/4/09

7/21/09
4/30/09
(Change to eff. date)

6/17/09

6/1/09
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SHORT-TERM ASSIGNMENTS

TBD

TBD

TBD

Substitute Reprographics Clerk
District Wide

Substitute Reprographics Clerk
District Wide

Substitute Reprographics Clerk
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/1/09 — 9/1/09

7/1/09 — 9/1/09

7/1/09 — 9/1/09

SUMMER RECESS POSITIONS (Contingent upon enrollment and funding)

ASHMAN, Gary
ARBALLO, Sherri
AVILA, Cindy
AVILA, Virginia
CARR, Jessica
CHAUVETTE, Jill
COLLETTE, Floyd
EBERLY, Deborah
FALCON, Stephanie
GALLAGHER, Amber
GLASSER, Gianna
GORDOA, Nilsa
GUTIERREZ, Gloria
GUTTIEREZ, Emma
HAMBLY, Pam
HAMBLY, Terry

TERMINATIONS
Employee #191234

Employee #210917
Employee #212943

HAYNES, Rachel
JAMES, Shirley

KADY, Kristina

LA CROIX, Pam

LEA, Robin
LEAL-VASQUEZ, Raul
LOPEZ, Ricardo
MALDONADO, Vanessa
MARTINEZ, Cecilia
MEYER, Adell

MOORE, Tamara
NECOCHEA-CORVERA, Gina
OMELICH, Rebecca
ORTEGON, Amber
PAULK, Faye

PECK, Dianne

2008-2009 School Year
PERALTA, Rosalina
PRICKETT, Terri
PROVINO, Susan
REID, Laurie
RIDDLE, Sandra
RODRIGUEZ, Rebecca
SCHAD, Cheryl
SPEIR, Linda
TATUM, Jonathan
THOMAS, Darlene
TUDYK, Cheryl
TYSEN, Rob
VALENTINE, Diana
WALKER, Julie
WILLIAMS, Jack

6/17/09
6/17/09
6/17/09

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-22.

LP:dl



