# TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

# Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-22 June 16, 2009

**FINAL** 

# CL ASSIEIED DEDSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE
CONTRERAS, Alejandra	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	6/17/09
GONZALEZ, Maria E.	Substitute Elem. Breakfast Supervision . District Wide	Aide 6/9/09
MILLER, Melissa	Substitute Sec. Breakfast Supervision A District Wide	ide 6/17/09
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
BLAIR, McNeal	From: Substitute Mechanic District Wide To: Mechanic's Helper Transportation Dept.	6/17/09
GOMEZ, Angelina M.	Preschool Teacher From: Hemet Elementary To: Fruitvale Elementary	8/20/09
Mendoza, Etelvina A.	Preschool Teacher From: Fruitvale Elementary To: Hemet Elementary	8/20/09
ROBBINS, Rachel F. (Increase in work year)	Secretary III Educational Services	6/15/09
RAFFERTY, Kathleen M.	From: Secretary II Tahquitz High School To: School Office Manager Little Lake Elementary	7/1/09
RAMOS, Robert	From: Substitute Delivery Driver and Reprographics Clerk District Wide To: Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Delivery Deliv	Oriver 7/1/09
REYES, Margarita	Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) From: Hemet Elementary Preschool To: Fruitvale Elementary Preschool	8/20/09

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE	
SIMS, Rebecca	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Fruitvale Elementary Preschool To: Hemet Elementary Preschool	8/20/09	
VAN GELDER, Christina T.	From: Administrative Assistant I To: Administrative Assistant II Area Superintendents	7/1/09	
ZASTROW, Glen F.	From: Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Dept. To: Custodian II Hemet Elementary	6/17/09	
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT			
BOOTSMA, Holley	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	6/16/09	
LEAVE OF ABSENCE			
GAGE, Brian	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	4/13/09 - 5/26/09 (Change to eff. date)	
TELEZINSKI, Trisha L.	Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	8/19/09 — 6/11/10 (Correction to eff. date)	
NEW HIRES			
GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.	Supervision Aide Cottonwood K-8 School	8/20/09	
PROCTOR, Suzette	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	6/17/09	
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST			
AMBROSE, Connie	Health Services Technician I West Valley High School	7/31/09	
ANDERSON, Mary	Library/Media Technician III Valle Vista Elementary	7/31/09	
ARMBRUSTER, Diane	Health Services Technician I Dartmouth Middle School	7/31/09	

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
BEINGESSNER, Gloria	Library/Media Technician III Jacob Wiens Elementary	7/31/09
BENSON, Linda	Health Services Technician I Little Lake Elementary	7/31/09
BENSON, Charles	Health Services Technician I Hamilton High School	7/31/09
BLASCHKO, Melody	Health Services Technician I Idyllwild K-8 School	7/31/09
BLASIC, Sandra	Library/Media Technician III Cawston Elementary	7/31/09
BREMNER, Victoria	Health Services Technician I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/31/09
BRENZ, Cynthia	Library/Media Technician III Hamilton High School	7/31/09
BURCHETT, Michelle	Health Services Technician I Hemet High School	7/31/09
CANON, Tina	Library/Media Technician III Tahquitz High School	7/31/09
CHAVEZ, Esmeralda	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) West Valley High School	7/17/09
CHRISTENSEN, Christi	Health Services Technician I Bautista Creek Elementary	7/31/09
CHURCHILL, Melissa	Health Services Technician I Ramona Elementary	7/31/09
CONTRERAS, Alejandra	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	7/17/09
COX, Bettina	Health Services Technician I Diamond Valley Middle School	7/31/09
DE LOS RIOS, Jeremiah L.	Campus Supervisor II Hemet High School	7/17/09

#### **EFFECTIVE DATE** PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.) DEARDORFF, Kathryn Clerk III 7/17/09 Cawston Elementary DERNER. Martha E. Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 7/17/09 Acacia Middle School 7/31/09 DEYOUNG, Janice Library/Media Technician III McSweeny Elementary DIGGINS, Cindra Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 Hemet High School DIUGUID, Jennifer Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 Winchester Elementary ENDER, Cara Clerk III 7/17/09 Whittier Elementary ESTRELLA, Bertha Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 Cottonwood K-8 School FERRARA, Julie Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 **Hemet Elementary** Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 FUENTES, Maura Alessandro High School GARCIA, Luis Custodian I 7/17/09 Whittier Elementary GROVES, Janna Supervision Aide 7/17/09 Whittier Elementary 7/17/09 GRUEBELE, Darla Library/Media Technician I West Valley High School HEHLE, Jennifer Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 Harmony Elementary Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 7/17/09 HERNANDEZ, Dora Hemet Elementary Health Services Technician I 7/31/09 HILOVSKY, Jacqueline Acacia Middle School

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH RE	EFFECTIVE DATE	
HINES, Sandra O.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	7/17/09
HOUGHTON, Joni	Health Services Technician I McSweeny Elementary	7/31/09
KARLIN, Jayne	Library/Media Technician III West Valley High School	7/31/09
LANDEROS, Margarita R.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	7/17/09
LOURENCO, Denise	Health Services Technician I Harmony Elementary	7/31/09
MARQUEZ, Beatriz	Health Services Technician I Whittier Elementary	7/31/09
MENDOZA, Elvira	School Community Liaison Aide Jacob Wiens	7/17/09
MENDOZA, Elvira	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Jacob Wiens	7/17/09
MEZA, Juan L.	Custodian I Hamilton K-8 School	7/17/09
MYERS, Terri	Library/Media Technician III Acacia Middle School	7/31/09
NELSON II, Gloria	Health Services Technician I Jacob Wiens Elementary	7/31/09
PEEBLES, Mary A.	Library/Media Technician III Ramona Elementary	7/31/09
PEREZ, Elizabeth	Library/Media Technician III Whittier Elementary	7/31/09
PETERS, Bonnie	Health Services Technician I Cottonwood K-8 School	7/31/09
PETERSON, Anna	Library/Media Technician III Hamilton K-8 School	7/31/09

#### **EFFECTIVE DATE** PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.) PETERSON, Betty A. Clerk III 7/17/09 Fruitvale Elementary PLAZA, Ruby Supervision Aide 7/17/09 Ramona Elementary Health Services Technician I RAISH, Ann 7/31/09 Tahquitz High School ROJAS-RODRIGUEZ, Abbi C. Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 7/17/09 Hemet Elementary ROSE, Kelly Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 Tahquitz High School Health Services Technician I SCHEIBLE, Pamela 7/31/09 Alessandro High School SCHOFIELD, Mary Health Services Technician I 7/31/09 Hamilton K-8 School SCHWAB, Ruth Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 Diamond Valley Middle School SEARL, Melissa Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 Bautista Creek Elementary SMITH, Kristine R. Library/Media Technician II 7/17/09 Hemet High School STEVENSON, Star Library/Media Technician III 7/31/09 Rancho Viejo Middle School THOMPSON, Elizabeth A. 7/17/09 Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary VAIL, Sandra Health Services Technician I 7/31/09 Winchester Elementary Health Services Technician I 7/31/09 VASQUEZ, Maria Fruitvale Elementary 7/31/09 VISEL, Karen Library/Media Technician III Idyllwild K-8 School

		<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b>
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH RE	HIRE LIST (Cont.)	
WALCK, Bobbi	Library/Media Technician III Fruitvale Elementary	7/31/09
WATLAND, Danette	Health Services Technician I Cawston Elementary	7/31/09
WEST, Lori	Library/Media Technician III Little Lake Elementary	7/31/09
WRIGHT, Sonia	Health Services Technician I Valle Vista Elementary	7/31/09
YANCEY, Catherine	Library/Media Technician III Dartmouth Middle School	7/31/09
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHI	IRE LIST	
AMBROSE, Connie	Health Services Technician I West Valley High School	8/1/09
ANDERSON, Mary	Library/Media Technician III Valle Vista Elementary	8/1/09
ARMBRUSTER, Diane	Health Services Technician I Dartmouth Middle School	8/1/09
BEINGESSNER, Gloria	Library/Media Technician III Jacob Wiens Elementary	8/1/09
BENSON, Linda	Health Services Technician I Little Lake Elementary	8/1/09
BENSON, Charles	Health Services Technician I Hamilton High School	8/1/09
BLASCHKO, Melody	Health Services Technician I Idyllwild K-8 School	8/1/09
BLASIC, Sandra	Library/Media Technician III Cawston Elementary	8/1/09
BREMNER, Victoria	Health Services Technician I Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/1/09

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHI	EFFECTIVE DATE	
BRENZ, Cynthia	Library/Media Technician III Hamilton High School	8/1/09
BURCHETT, Michelle	Health Services Technician I Hemet High School	8/1/09
CANON, Tina	Library/Media Technician III Tahquitz High School	8/1/09
CHRISTENSEN, Christi	Health Services Technician I Bautista Creek Elementary	8/1/09
CHURCHILL, Melissa	Health Services Technician I Ramona Elementary	8/1/09
COX, Bettina	Health Services Technician I Diamond Valley Middle School	8/1/09
DEYOUNG, Janice	Library/Media Technician III McSweeny Elementary	8/1/09
DIGGINS, Cindra	Library/Media Technician III Hemet High School	8/1/09
DIUGUID, Jennifer	Library/Media Technician III Winchester Elementary	8/1/09
ESTRELLA, Bertha	Library/Media Technician III Cottonwood K-8 School	8/1/09
FERRARA, Julie	Library/Media Technician III Hemet Elementary	8/1/09
FUENTES, Maura	Library/Media Technician III Alessandro High School	8/1/09
HEHLE, Jennifer	Library/Media Technician III Harmony Elementary	8/1/09
HILOVSKY, Jacqueline	Health Services Technician I Acacia Middle School	8/1/09
HOUGHTON, Joni	Health Services Technician I McSweeny Elementary	8/1/09

#### **EFFECTIVE DATE** REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.) KARLIN, Jayne Library/Media Technician III 8/1/09 West Valley High School Health Services Technician I LOURENCO, Denise 8/1/09 Harmony Elementary Health Services Technician I MARQUEZ, Beatriz 8/1/09 Whittier Elementary MYERS, Terri Library/Media Technician III 8/1/09 Acacia Middle School Health Services Technician I NELSON II, Gloria 8/1/09 Jacob Wiens Elementary PEEBLES, Mary A. Library/Media Technician III 8/1/09 Ramona Elementary PEREZ, Elizabeth Library/Media Technician III 8/1/09 Whittier Elementary PETERS, Bonnie Health Services Technician I 8/1/09 Cottonwood K-8 School PETERSON, Anna Library/Media Technician III 8/1/09 Hamilton K-8 School RAISH, Ann Health Services Technician I 8/1/09 Tahquitz High School ROSE, Kelly Library/Media Technician III 8/1/09 Tahquitz High School SCHEIBLE, Pamela Health Services Technician I 8/1/09 Alessandro High School SCHOFIELD, Mary Health Services Technician I 8/1/09 Hamilton K-8 School Library/Media Technician III SCHWAB, Ruth 8/1/09 Diamond Valley Middle School 8/1/09 SEARL, Melissa Library/Media Technician III Bautista Creek Elementary

		EFFECTIVE DATE	
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST (Cont.)			
STEVENSON, Star	Library/Media Technician III Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/1/09	
VAIL, Sandra	Health Services Technician I Winchester Elementary	8/1/09	
VASQUEZ, Maria	Health Services Technician I Fruitvale Elementary	8/1/09	
VISEL, Karen	Library/Media Technician III Idyllwild K-8 School	8/1/09	
WALCK, Bobbi	Library/Media Technician III Fruitvale Elementary	8/1/09	
WATLAND, Danette	Health Services Technician I Cawston Elementary	8/1/09	
WEST, Lori	Library/Media Technician III Little Lake Elementary	8/1/09	
WRIGHT, Sonia	Health Services Technician I Valle Vista Elementary	8/1/09	
YANCEY, Catherine	Library/Media Technician III Dartmouth Middle School	8/1/09	
RELEASE FROM PROBATION			
Employee #214829		6/4/09	
RESIGNATIONS			
DUCKETT, Jessie E.	Instructional Aide (SH) Hemet High School	7/21/09	
GONZALEZ, Karen	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/30/09 (Change to eff. date)	
PANGANIBAN, Cynthia A.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	6/17/09	
SPYRES, Leslie A.	Webmaster Technology Dept.	6/1/09	

		-i\ /	_	$\sim$	TE
<b>EFF</b>			_	114	
	-	1 I V		$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$	

## SHORT-TERM ASSIGNMENTS

TBD Substitute Reprographics Clerk 7/1/09 – 9/1/09

**District Wide** 

TBD Substitute Reprographics Clerk 7/1/09 – 9/1/09

**District Wide** 

TBD Substitute Reprographics Clerk 7/1/09 – 9/1/09

**District Wide** 

# SUMMER RECESS POSITIONS (Contingent upon enrollment and funding)

2008-2009 School Year

ASHMAN, Gary HAYNES, Rachel PERALTA. Rosalina ARBALLO, Sherri JAMES, Shirley PRICKETT, Terri KADY, Kristina AVILA, Cindy PROVINO, Susan AVILA, Virginia LA CROIX, Pam REID, Laurie CARR, Jessica LEA, Robin RIDDLE, Sandra LEAL-VASQUEZ, Raul CHAUVETTE, Jill RODRIGUEZ, Rebecca LOPEZ, Ricardo COLLETTE, Floyd SCHAD, Cheryl

COLLETTE, Floyd
EBERLY, Deborah
FALCON, Stephanie
GALLAGHER, Amber
GLASSER, Gianna
GORDOA, Nilsa

LOPEZ, Ricardo
MALDONADO, Vanessa
MARTINEZ, Cecilia
MARTINEZ, Cecilia
TATUM, Jonathan
THOMAS, Darlene
TUDYK, Cheryl
NECOCHEA-CORVERA, Gina
TYSEN, Rob

GUTIERREZ, Gloria OMELICH, Rebecca VALENTINE, Diana GUTTIEREZ, Emma ORTEGON, Amber WALKER, Julie HAMBLY, Pam PAULK, Faye WILLIAMS, Jack

HAMBLY, Terry PECK, Dianne

## **TERMINATIONS**

Employee #191234 6/17/09 Employee #210917 6/17/09 Employee #212943 6/17/09

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

## RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-22.

LP:dl